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B)EEAMEEMHRITEARX KBRE 8~120em KR K 0.5~
L 9m R IEAM R AKX (D #E :

V=0. 8L (D+0.5L)2-10000 (1)

APV HEARPMH(m?);

L—RIFEARMRER K (m) ;

D—JEARMK R # (em) .

(4)HRYFREMAY BRIZH Sem LU EHIFEAM BB 7R ™ 3 {1
/B

1.2 # R4 8~120cm . ¥ F¥ 0.5~1.9m
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= 1-1

BRZE8~120em R4 0.5~1. 9m NG R AHMREER

K ga KUK /m
e |05 [o6 [o7]osoo[rto] 1] 2] 3] 14

B/ m?
8 [0.003]0.003]0.004 [ 0.005 [ 0.005 [ 0.006 [ 0.006 | 0.007 [ 0. 008 [ 0. 008
9 0.003 | 0.004 | 0. 005 | 0. 006 | 0.006 | 0. 007 | 0. 008 | 0. 009 | 0.010 | 0. 011
10 | 0.004 | 0.005 | 0. 006 | 0. 007 | 0. 008 | 0. 009 | 0.010 | 0.011 | 0.012 | 0.013
11 | 0.005 | 0.006 | 0.007 | 0.008 | 0.009 | 0.011 | 0.012 | 0.013 | 0.014 | 0.015
12 | 0.006 | 0.007 [ 0.009 | 0.010 [ 0.011 | 0.013 | 0.014 | 0.015 | 0.017 [ 0.018
13 | 0.007 | 0.008 | 0.010 | 0.011 | 0.013 | 0.015 | 0.016 | 0.018 | 0.019 | 0. 021
14 | 0.008|0.010 | 0.012|0.013 [ 0.015 | 0.017 | 0.019 | 0.020 | 0.022 | 0. 024
16 | 0.011|0.013 | 0.015 | 0.017 | 0.019 | 0.022 | 0.024 | 0.026 | 0.029 | 0. 031
18 | 0.013]0.016 [ 0.019 | 0.022 | 0.025 | 0.027 | 0.030 | 0.033 | 0.036 | 0.039
20 [ 0.016 | 0.020 | 0.023 | 0.027 | 0.030 | 0.034 | 0. 037 | 0.041 | 0. 044 | 0. 048
22 |0.020 | 0.024 | 0.028 | 0.032 | 0.036 | 0.041 | 0.045 | 0.049 | 0.053 | 0.058
24 0.024 | 0.028 | 0.033 | 0.038 | 0.043 | 0. 048 | 0. 053 | 0. 058 | 0. 063 | 0. 068
26 | 0.028|0.033 | 0.039 | 0.045 | 0.050 | 0.056 | 0.062 | 0.068 | 0.074 | 0.080
28 | 0.0320.038 | 0.045 | 0.052 | 0.058 | 0.065 | 0.072 | 0.079 | 0.085 | 0. 092
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CRLIFAD gx1-1
KU /m
LN
Jem |05 [o6 Jo7JosJos[ro]r1]r2]13]14
B/ m?
30 [0.037]0.044 | 0.052 | 0.059 | 0.067 | 0.074 | 0. 082 | 0.090 | 0. 098 | 0. 106
32 | 0.0420.050 | 0.059 | 0.067 | 0.076 | 0.085 | 0.093 | 0.102 | 0. 111 | 0.120
34 | 0.047 | 0.056 | 0.066 | 0.076 | 0.085 | 0.095 | 0.105 | 0.115 | 0.125 | 0.135
36 | 0.053|0.063|0.074|0.085 | 0.096 | 0.107 | 0.118 | 0.129 | 0. 140 | 0. 151
38 | 0.059 | 0.070 | 0.082 | 0.094 | 0.106 | 0.119 | 0.131 | 0. 143 | 0. 155 | 0. 168
40 | 0.065|0.078|0.091 | 0.104 | 0.118 | 0.131 | 0.145 | 0.158 | 0. 172 | 0. 186
42 | 0.071|0.086 | 0.100 | 0.115 | 0.130 | 0. 145 | 0. 159 | 0.174 | 0. 189 | 0. 204
44 | 0.0780.094 | 0.110|0.126 | 0.142 | 0.158 | 0.175 | 0.191 | 0.207 | 0. 224
46 | 0.086|0.103|0.120|0.138 | 0.155 | 0.173 | 0.191 | 0.208 | 0. 226 | 0. 244
48 [0.0930.112|0.131 | 0.150 | 0.169 | 0. 188 | 0.207 | 0. 227 | 0. 246 | 0. 266
50 |0.101[0.121|0.142|0.163 | 0.183 | 0.204 | 0.225 | 0.246 | 0. 267 | 0. 288
52 |0.109 | 0.131 | 0.153 | 0.176 | 0.198 | 0. 221 | 0. 243 | 0. 266 | 0. 288 | 0. 311
54 |0.118|0.142 | 0.165 | 0.189 | 0.213 | 0. 238 | 0.262 | 0.286 | 0.311 | 0. 335
56 |0.127 | 0.152 | 0.178 | 0.204 | 0.229 | 0. 255 | 0. 281 | 0. 308 | 0. 334 | 0. 360
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gx 1-1 LA

% . KR /m
Jem |05 o6 Jorfosfos]ro]rLt]re] 131

B m?
58 | 0.136]0.163[0.191[0.218]0.246 ] 0.274 [ 0.302 [ 0.330 ] 0. 358 | 0. 386
60 |0.145]0.175 | 0.204 | 0.233 | 0.263 | 0.293 | 0.323 | 0. 353 | 0.383 | 0. 413
62 | 0.155|0.186 | 0.218 | 0.249 | 0.281 | 0.313 | 0. 344 | 0. 376 | 0. 408 | 0. 440
64 |0.165]0.198 | 0.232 | 0.265 | 0.299 | 0.333 | 0.367 | 0.401 | 0. 435 | 0. 469
66 |0.176|0.211 | 0.247 | 0.282 | 0.318 | 0. 354 | 0.390 | 0.426 | 0. 462 | 0. 498
68 | 0.186|0.224 | 0.262 | 0.299 | 0.337 | 0.375 | 0.414 | 0.452 | 0.490 | 0. 529
70 |0.1970.237 | 0.277 [ 0.317 | 0.357 | 0.398 | 0.438 | 0.478 | 0.519 | 0. 560
72 |0.209 | 0.251|0.293 | 0.335 | 0.378 | 0.421 | 0.463 | 0.506 | 0.549 | 0. 592
74 |0.2210.265 | 0.310 | 0.354 | 0.399 [ 0.444 | 0.489 | 0.534 | 0.580 | 0.625
76 | 0.233|0.279|0.326 | 0.374 | 0.4210.468 | 0.516 | 0.563 | 0. 611 | 0. 659
78 [ 0.245 | 0.294 | 0.344 | 0.393 | 0.443 | 0.493 | 0.543 | 0.593 | 0. 643 | 0.694
80 | 0.258|0.310 | 0.362 | 0.414 | 0.466 | 0.518 | 0.571 | 0.624 | 0.676 | 0. 729
82 | 0.271]0.325|0.380 | 0.435 | 0.489 | 0.545 | 0.600 | 0. 655 | 0.710 | 0. 766
84 |0.284|0.3410.398 | 0.456 | 0.513 | 0.571 | 0.629 | 0.687 | 0.745 | 0.803
86 | 0.298|0.357 | 0.418 | 0.478 | 0.538 | 0.599 | 0.659 | 0.720 | 0.781 | 0. 842
88 |0.312]0.374]0.4370.500 | 0.563 [ 0.627 ] 0.690] 0.754 | 0.817 | 0. 881
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LA g% 11
1
WRE s [o06 o7 os] fg\]&/lr.no [ 1.1 | 2 | 1.3 [ 1.4
ons : ’ "
B/ m?

90 1 0.326(0.39110.457 | 0.523 | 0. 589 [ 0. 655 | 0.722 | 0.788 | 0. 855 | 0. 921
92 | 0.340 | 0.409 | 0.478 | 0.546 | 0.615 | 0.685 | 0.754 | 0.823 | 0. 893 | 0. 962
94 | 0.3550.427 | 0.499 | 0.570 | 0.642 | 0.714 | 0.787 | 0.859 | 0.932 | 1. 004
96 | 0.3710.445 | 0.520 | 0.595 | 0.670 | 0.745 | 0.820 | 0.896 | 0.971 | 1.047
98 | 0.386 | 0.464 | 0.5420.620 | 0.698 | 0.776 | 0.855 | 0.933 | 1.012 | 1. 091
100 | 0.402 | 0.483 | 0.564 | 0. 645 | 0.726 | 0.808 | 0.890 | 0.972 | 1.054 | 1.136
102 |0.418 | 0.502 | 0.587 | 0.671 | 0.756 | 0.841 | 0.925 | 1.011 | 1.096 | 1.181
104 | 0.435|0.522 | 0.610 | 0.698 | 0.786 | 0.874 | 0.962 | 1.050 | 1. 139 | 1. 228
106 | 0.452 | 0.542 | 0.633 | 0.725 | 0.816 | 0.907 | 0.999 | 1.091 | 1. 183 | 1. 275
108 | 0.469 | 0.563 | 0.657 | 0.752 | 0.847 | 0.942 | 1.037 | 1.132 | 1. 228 | 1. 323
110 | 0.486 | 0.584 | 0.682 | 0.780 | 0.878 | 0.977 | 1.075 | 1.174 | 1.273 | 1.373
112 | 0.504 | 0.605 | 0.707 | 0.809 | 0.910| 1.013 | 1. 115 | 1.217 | 1. 320 | 1. 423
114 |0.522|0.627 | 0.732 | 0.838 | 0.943 | 1.049 | 1.155 | 1. 261 | 1.367 | 1.473
116 | 0.5410.649 | 0.758 | 0.867 | 0.976 | 1.086 | 1. 195 | 1.305 | 1. 415 | 1. 525
118 | 0.559 | 0.672|0.784 | 0.897 | 1.010 | 1.123 | 1.237 | 1.350 | 1. 464 | 1.578
120 |0.57810.695]0.811]0.9281.045]1.162[1.279]1.396 | 1.514 | 1. 632

o 6o



g% 1-1 LA

9z KR /m
R s T 16 [ 17 [ 1.8 [ 19 | ]
o B

§ [0.009]0.010]0.011]0.011 ] 0.012

9 |o.011]0.012|0.013|0.014 | 0.015

10 | 0.014|0.015 | 0.016 | 0.017 | 0.018

11 [0.017 | 0.018| 0.019 | 0.020 | 0. 022

12 |0.020{0.021 | 0.022 | 0.024 | 0.025

13 | 0.023 | 0.024 | 0.026 | 0.028 | 0. 030

14| 0.026|0.028 | 0.030 | 0.032 | 0. 034

16 | 0.0340.036 | 0.039 | 0.041 | 0. 044

18 | 0.042 | 0.045 | 0.048 | 0.051 | 0. 055

20 0.052 [ 0.055 | 0. 059 | 0. 063 | 0. 067

22 | 0.062 | 0.067 | 0.071 0.076 | 0.080

24 | 0.074|0.079 | 0.084 | 0.089 | 0.095

26 | 0.086|0.092 | 0.098 | 0. 104 | 0.110

28 |0.099 | 0.106 | 0. 113 | 0. 120 | 0. 127




BLIRAO gR1-1
: KRK/m
AN =
g [ 16 [ 1.7 ] 1.8 ] 1o ] I
MR/ m?
30 [0.113]0.121 [ 0.1290.137 | 0. 146
32 |0.129|0.138 | 0.147 | 0. 156 | 0. 165
34 |0.145|0.155 | 0.165 | 0.175 | 0. 186
36 | 0.162 | 0.173 | 0.185 | 0. 196 | 0.208
38 |0.1800.193 | 0.205|0.218 | 0.231
40 | 0.199 | 0.213 | 0.227 | 0. 241 | 0. 255
42 | 0.219 | 0.234 | 0.250 | 0.265 | 0.280
14 0.240 | 0. 257 | 0.274 | 0.290 | 0. 307
46 | 0.262|0.280 | 0.299 | 0.317 | 0.335
48 | 0.285 | 0.305 | 0.325 | 0.344 | 0.364
50 | 0.309 | 0.330 | 0.352 | 0.373 | 0.395
52 |0.334(0.357 | 0.380]0.403 | 0. 426
54 | 0.360 | 0.384 | 0.409 | 0.434 | 0.459
56 | 0.386 | 0.413 | 0.440 | 0.466 | 0.493

9 8




